
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER-2015 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 

parties qualified 

after Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 

parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 

Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of contract 

(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

CDI7759P16 Construction of Water 

Injection Station at 

Hapjan. 

Press 06.07.2015 Two Bid 13.08.2015 2 (Two) 1 (One) 

a. Mech Technik 

(India) Pvt.  Ltd. 

1 (One) 

a. Rajkonwar & 

Sons 

Yes 6109361 dtd. 

14.10.2015 

Mech Technik 

(India) Pvt.  Ltd. 

2,53,26,435.00 

(exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

06 (Six) 

months from 

the date of 

issue of 

LOA. 

CDI7200P16 Grass Cutting and 

Disposal in different 

OCSs for a period of 2 

(two) years with a 

provision of extension by 

another 1(one) year. 

Press 22.05.2015 Two Bid 23.06.2015 5 (Five) 3 (Three) 

a. B.K. Hazarika 

b. Gogoi Enterprise 

c. P. Phukan & Co. 

2 (Two) 

a. Ajit Enterprise 

b. Hazarika 

Enterprise 

Yes 6109367 dtd. 

17.10.2015 

P. Phukan & Co. 29,18,400.00 

(exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

2 (Two) 

years from 

the 

commencem

ent date 

mentioned in 

the work 

order 

CDI6174P15 Construction of 50m long 

approach road 

Construction of plinth 

,road over plinth, effluents 

pits with suitable bundhs/ 

Embankment etc, 

construction of C.C./ 

R.C.C. foundation with 

pillow to suit BHEL-A rig 

outfit for WDW#166 at 

NHK area Including 

supply of all materials 

Except Cement, empty 

Bitumen drum sheets, 

empty Cement bags & 

NP_3RCC Hume pipe 

Culvert. 

Press 04/02/15 Two Bid 19/03/15 29 

(Twenty 

Nine) 

23(Twenty Three) 

1.Badri Rai 

Construction 

2.Bibek Baruah 

3. B.K.Beria. 

4. Dutta Enterprise. 

5. Gogoi & Sons 

Co. 

6.Hareswar Phukan 

7.India Construction 

8.M.Kalita & Co. 

9. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

10.M.M. 

Costruction 

11.Mridul Borah 

12.Ningru Builders 

13.Pradeep Kr. 

Gogoi. 

14.Pulin Ch. Gogoi 

15.Raju Phukan 

16.R.B. Associates 

17. R. K. Deb & Co. 

18.Sincon 

Engineering 

6(Six) 

1.Khan & Co. 

2.Gupta & Co. 

3.Nirman Bikash 

4.D.N. Bhuyan & 

Co 

5.Mukti Nath 

Sonowal 

6.Baruas’ 

Industries. 

Yes 6109338 

Dtd. 

01/10/15 

M/s. M. Kalita 

& Co. 

Vendor No-

401280 

41,50,381.16 24 

(Twenty 

Four) Weeks 



19.Sujit Gogoi 

20.Sunil Hazarika. 

21.Syan Brothers 

22.United 

Construction Co. 

23.Lexicon 

Engineering 

 

DCC6902L16 Repairing and 

strengthening road leading 

to Kathaloni OCS upto 

WDW# 106 at the side of 

ITF Tengakhat upto a 

length of 400.00 mtr.  

Limited 16/04/15 Single bid 

system 

07.05.15 76 

(Seventy 

Six) 

NIL NIL Yes 6109366 

Dtd-16/10/15 

Surjya Sonowal 

Vendor No-

402372 

17,78,923.88 6 (Six) 

Weeks. 

CDI6842P16 Repairing of approach 

road , renovation of 

existing plinth, road over 

plinth, construction of CC 

& RCC foundation to suit 

WDW BHEL IR rig/work 

over foundation as per 

drawing no.OIL-

9744,9745,9739 & 

9408/A  at Loc. 

BGA/BGL/BGI plinth or 

any other locationin 

Baghjan and Duarmara 

area.   

 

Press 16/04/15 Two bid 

system 

28.05.15 14 

(Fourteen) 

13 (Thirteen nos.) 

1. Ningru Builders 

2. Sujit Gogoi 

3.United 

Cntn.Company 

 4.Sri Pulin Ch. 

Gogoi. 5.R.K. Deb 

& Co. 

6. R.B. Associates 

7. Syan Brothers 

8.Sri Bibek Baruah 

9 Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 10.S.G. 

Construction 

11. M.M. 

Construction 

12.. Gupta & Co. 

13. Baruas’ 

Industries 

1(One Ons.) 

(1) Khan & Co. 

Yes 6109368  

Dtd- 

19/10/15 

M.M. 

Construction. 

Vendor No-

402587 

27,63,001.27 10 (Ten) 

Weeks. 

CDI6442P15 Hiring of services for 

steam cleaning of 73 mm 

waxed up tubings at ocs-5 

(commissioning yard) for 

a period of two years with 

a provision for extension 

by another one year. 

 

Open 

press 

09.03.2015 Single Bid 

system 

05.05.2015 2 2(Two) 

i) M/s M P 

Transport Carriers 

ii) M/s Ratul 

Borthakur 

None Yes 6109369 dtd. 

20.10.2015 

M/s M P 

Transport 

Carriers 

 

Rs. 34,04,000.00 

exclusive of 

service Tax 

2 years 

 

 

 

         

 

 



 

 


